Total units .....   41,466   38,470   39,113   38,470
   ========   ========   ========   ========

The Company's operating income was largely impacted by restructuring costs
incurred during the first quarter of 2005 and an incremental rent expense
associated with a sale-leaseback transaction that was entered into in the third
quarter of 2004. The Company believes that excluding the restructuring costs and
rent expense from the selling, general and administrative expenses provides a
more meaningful basis to measure the results of the Company's operations
compared to that of the prior year period. A reconciliation of the Company's
adjusted selling, general and administrative expenses is presented below.

   As Reported for the   As Reported for the
   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
   March 31, 2005   March 31, 2004   Variance
   -------------------   -------------------   ----------

SG&A expenses .....   $ 173,084   $ 148,959   $  24,125
Less:  Restructuring costs   (3,624)   --   (3,624)
   Rent expense .....   (13,359)   (8,709)   (4,650)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Adjusted SG&A expenses ...   $ 156,101   $ 140,250   $  15,851
   =========   =========   =========

   Same Store Results   Same Store Results
   for the Three   for the Three
   Months Ended   Months Ended
   March 31, 2005   March 31, 2004   Variance
   -------------------   -------------------   ----------

SG&A expenses .....   $ 162,888   $ 148,959   $  13,929
Less:  Restructuring costs   (3,624)   --   (3,624)
   Rent expense .....   (12,016)   (8,709)   (3,307)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Adjusted SG&A expenses ...   $ 147,248   $ 140,250   $   6,998
   =========   =========   =========

The Company defines income from continuing operations as net income less
discontinued operations. We believe that excluding certain items from income
from continuing operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005 provides a
more meaningful basis to measure the results of our operations. A reconciliation
of our net income to adjusted income from continuing operations is presented
below.

   For the Three Months